Form PTO-1594	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10232406
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	V V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ET !

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	³⁷ , ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TRELLEBORG AB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: METSO MINERALS (TRELLEBORG) AB Internal Address: Street Address: P.O.Bex 74, SE-231 21 City: TRELLEBORG State: SWEDEN Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation - SWEDEN If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: <u>04/04/2000</u>	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,227,531 tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Berger, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed	
21st Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01-1785	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael J. Berger Name of Person Signing Date		
/ Name of Person Signing		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000187 1227531

01 FC:852

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0749

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor

TRELLEBORG AB

Assignee

METSO MINERALS (TRELLEBORG) AB

Reg. No.

1,227,531

Reg. Date

February 15, 1983

Mark

OREBED

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN, whose postal address is 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notices or proceedings affecting the instant mark may be served.

METSO MINERALS (TRELLEBORG) AB

Dated: 25/11 - 2002

By:

MAIS DAMUBER

215529.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0750



COPY

POWER OF ATTORNEY

This Power of Attorney, drawn up in two originals, is to empower Mr. Per Bjerndell, Trelleborg, Sweden, to represent Trelleborg AB in all matters concerning patents, utility models, designs, and trademarks in all countries and to sign in this connection with legally binding force on our behalf all kind of legal documents, and to delegate, in writing, any authority granted under this power of attorney to a person or persons he selects.

Trelleborg, this seemed day of May

2002

TRELLEBORG AB

The signing of Trelleborg AB by

Mr Ulf Gradén and Ms Gertrud Andersson hereby certify

REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trelleborg AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Sweden, having a principal place of business at Nygatan 102, S-231 81 Trelleborg, Sweden ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the trademark OREBED and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,227,531 of February 15, 1983 for the mark OREBED; and

WHEREAS, Metso Minerals (Trelleborg) AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Sweden, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 74, SE-231 21 Trelleborg, Sweden ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademark OREBED, the goodwill associated therewith and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,227,531;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the OREBED trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the OREBED trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,227,531.

in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 27 day of October, 2002.

Trelleborg AB

Ву: 🔑

Par Bjand.

in met my

215529.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0752